IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

MYLAN PHARMACEUTICALS INC., Petitioner,

v.

ALMIRALL, LLC, Patent Owner.

Case IPR2019-01095

Patent 9,517,219

PATENT OWNER ALMIRALL, LLC'S MANDATORY NOTICES UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 42.10(b)



Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.8, Patent Owner, Almirall, LLC ("Almirall"), hereby files its Mandatory Notices:

A. Real Party-In-Interest Under 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(1)

The real party-in-interest is Almirall, LLC, a Pennsylvania limited liability company. Almirall, LLC is an indirect subsidiary of Almirall, S.A, a publicly-listed company.

B. Related Matters Under 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(2)

U.S. Patent No. 9,517,219 ("the '219 Patent") is the subject of *Amneal Pharmaceuticals LLC and Amneal Pharmaceuticals of New York, LLC v. Almirall, LLC*, IPR2019-00207, instituted on May 10, 2019.

The '219 Patent is also the subject of *Almirall, LLC v. Amneal*Pharmaceuticals LLC, Civil Action No. 19-658 (LPS) in the United States District

Court for the District of Delaware, filed April 9, 2019.

The application that issued as the '219 Patent is a divisional of U.S. Application No. 14/082,955, which issued as U.S. Patent No. 9,161,926 ("the '926 Patent"). The '926 Patent is the subject of *Amneal Pharmaceuticals LLC and Amneal Pharmaceuticals of New York, LLC v. Almirall, LLC*, IPR2018-00608, instituted on August 29, 2018.



C. 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(3) – Lead and Back-Up Counsel

Almirall designates the following Lead Counsel:

James Trainor (Reg. No. 52,297) Fenwick & West LLP 902 Broadway, Suite 14 New York, NY 10010 (212) 430-2600 (tel) (650) 938-5200 (fax) jtrainor@fenwick.com

Almirall designates the following Back-up Counsel:

Elizabeth B. Hagan (pro hac vice to be filed) Fenwick & West LLP 1191 Second Avenue, 10th Floor Seattle, WA 98101 (206) 389-4510 (tel) (206) 389-4511 (fax) ehagan@fenwick.com

Jennifer R. Bush (Reg. No. 50,784) Fenwick & West LLP 801 California Street Mountain view, CA 94041 (650) 988-8500 (tel) (650) 938-5200 (fax) jbush@fenwick.com

D. $37 \text{ C.F.R.} \S 42.8(b)(4) - \text{Service Information}$

Almirall may be served through its counsel, Fenwick & West LLP, at the above-indicated postal and email addresses.

E. Patent Owner Preliminary Response

Patent Owner reserves the right to file a preliminary response at a later date.



F. Power of Attorney

Filed concurrently with these Mandatory Notices is a Power of Attorney from Patent Owner Almirall to the above-designated counsel at Fenwick & West LLP to transact all business in the United States Patent and Trademark Office in connection with the above-referenced *Inter Partes* Review. The Power of Attorney is accompanied by a Statement Under 37 C.F.R. § 3.73(c), executed by Almirall.

Dated: June 28, 2019 Respectfully submitted,

FENWICK & WEST LLP

By: /James Trainor/
James Trainor (Reg. No. 52,297)

Attorneys for Patent Owner Almirall, LLC



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that a copy of the foregoing PATENT OWNER ALMIRALL, LLC'S MANDATORY NOTICES UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 42.8 was served on June 28, 2019, by filing this document through the Patent Trial and Appeal Board End to End system as well as delivering a copy via electronic mail upon the following attorneys of record for the Petitioner:

Jitendra Malik, Ph.D., Reg. No. 55,823 jitty.malik@kattenlaw.com
Alissa M. Pacchioli, Reg. No. 74,252 alissa.pacchioli@kattenlaw.com
Heike S. Radeke, Reg. No. 75,394 heike.radeke@kattenlaw.com
KATTEN MUCHIN ROSEMAN LLP
550 S. Tryon Street, Suite 2900
Charlotte, NC 28202-4213

Lance Soderstrom, Reg. No. 65,405 lance.soderstrom@kattenlaw.com KATTEN MUCHIN ROSEMAN LLP 575 Madison Avenue New York, NY 10022-2585

Dated: June 28, 2019 Respectfully submitted,

FENWICK & WEST LLP

By: /James Trainor/
James Trainor (Reg. No. 52,297)

Attorneys for Patent Owner Almirall, LLC

